

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	[Publish Date]	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	----------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	77015813
Name	Decadent Dessert Sticky Toffee Pudding Truffles Ballotin
Ingredients	Ingredients: Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Butter (Milk), Caramel 15% (Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed Milk , Sugar, Water, Cocoa Butter, Modified Starch, Thickener: Agar-Agar, Flavours, Emulsifiers: Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids and Sunflower Lecithin, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Dates, Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Salt Flakes, Cinnamon, Neutral Spirit, Colour (Iron Oxide).
For allergens, see ingredients in bold . May contain traces of nuts, peanuts, gluten & egg .	
May contain statements	For allergens, see ingredients in bold . May contain traces of nuts, peanuts, gluten & egg .
Net Quantity	110g
Country of Origin	Great Britain
Storage Instructions	Store in cool, dry conditions 12-18C. Away from strong odours & direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Holdsworth Chocolates The Chocolate Factory, Unit 11, Deepdale Business Park, Ashford Road, Bakewell, Derbyshire. DE45 1GT
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	PER 100G
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2149 kJ/ 518 kcal
Fat	36g
Of which saturated	22g
Carbohydrate	44g
Of which sugars	40g
Protein	4g
Salt	0.2g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A

Suitable for vegetarians	YES
Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	NO
Free from alcohol	NO
Free from artificial flavours	YES
Free from artificial colours	YES